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Well Delawafe,Ranch 12 MD:Fed Com #1H"

-Eddy;County New Mexico™. =, - i
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site Position: Northing: 382174.62 usft L atitude: 32°3'1.399N
From: Map Easting: 688,852.66 usft  Longitude: 104° 2' 47.582 W

LPosition Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.15 °

Delaware’Ranchi12 MD:Red:Comi# T H.six. o+

Shalk

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 382,174.62 usft Latitude: 32°3'1.399N

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 588,852.66 usft Longitude: ' 104° 2'47.582 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 2,947.0 usft

IGRF2010 3/12/2014

VellbOre # tany & B il =

r%ﬁi@*hﬁ-x

i Lo s SR T M S T e St SR 253
100.0 9,900.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,955.0 15,160.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard

0.00

100.0 0.29 334.78 100.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.29 0.29 0.00

200.0 0.63 346.10 200.0 1.0 03 1.0 0.35 0.34 11.32

300.0 1.59 349.73 300.0 2.9 07 2.9 0.96 0.96 3.63

400.0 1.58 352.30 399.9 5.6 1.2 56 0.07 -0.01 2.57

500.0 1.51 3.28 499.9 8.3 1.3 8.3 0.30 -0.07 10.98

600.0 1.39 14.71 599.9 10.8 0.9 10.8 0.31 -0.12 11.43

700.0 132 29.98 699.8 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.37 0.07 15.27

800.0 1.44 39.23 799.8 14.9 1.4 149 0.25 0.12 9.25

900.0 1.31 35.65 899.8 16.8 2.8 16.8 0.16 0.13 -3.58 |
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1,000.0 1.07 27.66 999.8 18.6 39 18.6 0.29 -0.24 -7.99
1,100.0 0.94 21.58 1,099.7 20.2 4.7 20.2 0.17 -0.13 -6.08
1,200.0 0.73 11.09 1,189.7 216 5.1 216 0.26 -0.21 -10.49
1,300.0 0.70 350.72 1,299.7 228 5.1 22.8 0.25 -0.03 -20.37
1,400.0 ° 0.59 331.61 1,399.7 239 4.8 23.8 0.24 -0.11 -19.11
1,500.0 0.51 286.82 1,499.7 24.4 4.1 24.4 0.43 -0.08 -44.79
1,600.0 0.22 235.66 1,599.7 24.5 35 245 0.41 -0.29 -51.16
1,700.0 0.39 212.18 1,699.7 241 3.2 24.1 0.21 0.17 -23.48
1,800.0 0.53 174.18 1,799.7 233 3.0 233 0.33 0.14 -38.00
1,900.0 0.37 148.18 1,899.7 226 3.3 226 0.26 -0.16 -26.00
2,000.0 2.19 93.10 1,999.7 222 5.3 222 2.00 1.82 -55.08
2,100.0 2.66 93.86 2,099.6 21.8 9.6 21.9 0.47 0.47 0.76
2,200.0 2.7 97.08 2,199.5 21.5 14.2 21.5 0.16 0.05 3.22
2,300.0 2.67 97.52 2,299.4 20.9 18.9 20.9 0.05 -0.04 0.44
2,400.0 2.73 97.90 2,399.3 20.3 23.5 20.2 0.06 0.06 0.38
2,500.0 2.68 98.22 2,499.2 19.6 28.2 19.6 0.05 -0.05 0.32
2,600.0 213 98.32 2,599.1 19.0 324 18.0 0.55 -0.55 0.10
2,700.0 1.60 97.68 2,699.0 18.5 35.6 18.5 0.53 -0.53 -0.64
2,800.0 1.38 96.17 2,799.0 18.2 38.2 18.2 0.22 -0.22 -1.51
2,900.0 1.33 94.08 2,898.9 18.0 40.5 18.0 0.07 -0.05 -2.09
3,000.0 1.04 87.82 2,998.9 18.0 426 17.9 0.32 -0.29 -6.26
3,100.0 0.78 100.50 3,098.9 7.9 44.2 17.8 0.33 -0.26 12.68
3,200.0 0.66 118.09 3,188.9 17.5 453 17.4 0.25 0.12 17.59
3,300.0 0.64 109.80 3,208.9 17.0 46.4 17.0 0.10 -0.02 -8.29
3,400.0 0.46 96.52 3,398.9 16.8 47.3 16.7 0.22 -0.18 -13.28
3,500.0 0.25 139.91 3,498.9 16.6 47.8 16.5 0.33 -0.21 43.39
3.600.0 0.31 141.07 3.,598.9 16.2 48.2 16.1 0.06 0.06 1.16
3,700.0 0.22 137.58 3,698.9 15.8 48.5 15.8 0.08 -0.09 -3.49
3,800.0 0.12 176.92 3,798.9 15.6 48.6 15.5 0.15 -0.10 39.34
3,900.0 0.30 230.80 3,808.9 15.3 48.4 . 15.3 0.25 0.18 53.88
4,000.0 0.37 227.98 3,998.9 14.9 47.9 14.9 0.07 0.07 -2.82
4,100.0 0.37 224.05 4,098.9 14.5 47.5 14.4 0.03 0.00 -3.93
4,200.0 0.39 21114 4,198.9 14.0 471 13.9 0.09 0.02 -12.91
4,300.0 0.31 229.97 4,298.9 13.5 46.7 13.5 0.14 -0.08 18.83
4,400.0 0.33 251.17 4,398.9 13.2 46.2 13.2 0.12 0.02 21.20
4,500.0 o.21 224.60 4,498.9 13.0 45.8 13.0 0.17 -0.12 -26.57
4,600.0 0.18 218.58 4,598.9 12.8 45.6 12.7 0.04 -0.03 -6.02
4,700.0 0.26 196.23 4,698.9 12.4 454 124 0.12 0.08 -22.35
4,800.0 0.21 195.98 4,798.9 12.0 45.3 12.0 0.05 -0.05 -0.25
4,900.0 0.41 215.57 4,898.9 116 45.1 115 0.22 0.20 19.59
5,000.0 0.52 220.01 4,898.9 10.9 44.6 10.9 0.12 0.11 444
5,100.0 0.56 186.53 5.098.9 10.1 44.2 10.0 0.31 0.04 -33.48
5,200.0 0.52 204.97 5,198.9 9.2 44.0 9.2 0.18 -0.04 18.44
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SR 4 SRR 4R i Rails % ;i : R 3 i} RO
5,300.0 0.69 205.74 5,298.9 8.2 43.5 8.2 0.17 0.77
5,400.0 0.79 206.32 5,398.8 71 42.9 7.0 0.10 0.58
5,500.0 0.86 198.87 5,498.8 5.8 424 5.7 0.13 0.07 ~7.45
5,600.0 0.97 201.09 5,598.8 4.3 41.8 4.2 0.12 0.11 2.22
5,700.0 1.08 194.35 5,698.8 2.6 41.3 2.5 0.16 0.1 -6.74
5,800.0 1.30 187.15 5,798.8 0.5 40.9 0.5 027 0.22 -7.20
5,900.0 1.39 183.62 5,898.8 -1.8 40.7 -1.9 0.12 0.09 -3.53
6,000.0 1.46 180.28 5,998.7 -4.3 40.6 -4.4 0.1 0.07 -3.34
6,100.0 1.46 185.92 6,098.7 -6.8 40.5 -6.9 0.14 0.00 5.64
6,200.0 1.39 180.79 6,198.7 -9.3 40.3 -94 0.15 -0.07 -5.13
6,300.0 1.41 187.42 6,298.6 -11.8 40.2 -11.8 0.16 0.02 6.63
6,400.0 1.57 243.50 6,398.6 -13.6 38.8 -13.6 1.41 0.16 56.08
6,500.0 0.55 245.98 6,498.6 -14.4 371 -14.4 1.02 -1.02 2.48
6,600.0 0.65 245.64 6,598.6 -14.8 36.2 -14.9 0.10 0.10 -0.34
6,700.0 0.69 236.86 6,698.6 -15.4 35.1 -15.4 0.1 0.04 -8.78
6,800.0 0.81 237.12 6,798.6 -16.1 34.0 -16.1 0.12 0.12 0.26
6,900.0 1.15 259.85 6,898.6 -16.7 32.5 -16.7 0.51 0.34 2273
7,000.0 1.24 262.13 6,998.5 -17.0 30.4 -17.0 0.10 0.09 2.28
7,100.0 1.47 240.91 7,098.5 -17.8 28.2 -17.8 0.55 0.23 -21.22
7,200.0 1.91 248.07 7.198.5 -18.0 25.5 -19.0 0.49 0.44 7.16
7.300.0 1.95 272.49 72984 -19.6 223 -19.6 0.82 0.04 24.42
7,400.0 1.98 276.24 7,398.3 -19.3 18.9 -19.3 0.13 0.03 3.75
7,500.0 1.54 275.19 7,498.3 -19.0 15.8 -19.0 0.44 -0.44 -1.05
7.600.0 1.68 278.89 7,598.3 -18.6 13.0 -18.7 0.17 0.14 3.70
7,700.0 1.44 282.36 7.698.2 -18.1 10.4 -18.2 0.26 -0.24 3.47
7.800.0 0.95 283.92 7,798.2 177 8.3 -17.7 0.49 -0.49 1.56
7,900.0 0.40 234.82 7,898.2 -17.7 7.2 -17.7 0.75 -0.55 -49.10
8,000.0 0.49 167.89 7,998.2 -18.3 71 -18.3 0.50 0.09 -66.93
8,100.0 0.68 143.86 8,098.2 -19.2 7.5 -19.2 0.31 0.19 -24.03
8,200.0 0.40 183.51 8,198.2 -20.0 7.8 -20.0 0.45 -0.28 39.65
8,300.0 0.50 175.98 8,298.2 -20.8 7.8 -20.8 0.12 0.10 -7.53
8,400.0 0.69 86.61 8,398.2 -21.2 85 . -21.2 0.85 0.19 -89.37
8,500.0 0.21 93.98 8,498.2 -21.2 9.2 -21.2 0.48 -0.48 7.37
8,600.0 0.86 210.56 8,598.2 -21.8 9.0 -21.8 0.97 0.65 116.58
8,700.0 0.84 216.68 8,698.2 -23.1 82 -23.1 0.08 -0.02 6.12
8,800.0 1.60 180.66 8,798.1 -251 78 -25.1 1.04 0.76 -36.02
8,900.0 1.53 178.61 8,898.1 -27.8 7.8 -27.8 0.09 -0.07 -2.05
9,000.0 1.38 177.75 8,998.1 -30.3 79 -30.3 0.15 -0.15 -0.86
9,100.0 1.49 179.31 9,098.0 -32.8 7.9 -32.8 0.12 0.1 1.66
9,200.0 1.33 178.57 9,198.0 -35.3 8.0 -35.3 0.16 -0.16 -0.74
9,300.0 . 1.47 182.10 9,298.0 -37.7 8.0 -37.7 0.16 0.14 3.53
9,400.0 1.56 179.62 9,397.9 -40.4 7.9 -40.4 0.1 0.09 -2.48
L 9,500.0 1.54 181.76 9,497.9 -43.1 7.9 -43.1 0.06 -0.02 2.14
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9,600.0 1.44 189.85 9,597.9 -45.7 76 -45.7

9,700.0 1.36 189.63 9,697.8 -48.1 7.2 -48.1

9,800.0 0.89 196.96 9.797.8 -50.0 6.8 -50.0

@9900,MD /9898"TVD - . - : U

9,900.0 1.15 218.83 9,897.8 -51.5 59 -51.5

9,955.0 1.20 215.80 9,952.8 -52.4 53 -52.4 0.14 0.09 -5.51
9,987.0 0.70 228.50 9,984.8 -52.8 4.9 -52.8 1.68 -1.56 39.69
10,019.0 1.90 343.00 10,016.8 -52.4 4.6 -52.4 713 3.75 . 357.81
10,051.0 4.70 345.90 10,048.7 -50.6 4.1 -50.7 8.76 8.75 9.06
10,082.0 7.10 344.20 10,079.6 -47.6 33 -47.6 7.76 7.74 -5.48
10,114.0 9.40 353.40 10,111.2 -43.1 25 -43.1 8.27 7.19 28.75
10,146.0 11.60 352.60 10,142.7 -37.3 1.7 -37.3 6.89 6.88 -2.50
10,178.0 14.00 355.00 10,173.9 -30.2 1.0 -30.2 7.68 7.50 7.50
10,209.0 16.20 359.10 10,203.8 -22.2 0.6 -22.2 7.88 7.10 13.23
10,241.0 18.90 0.40 10,234.3 -125 0.6° -12.5 8.53 8.44 4,06
10,272.0 21.10 359.70 10,263.5 -1.9 0.6 -1.9 7.14 7.10 -2.26
10,303.0 23.90 359.60 10,292.1 9.9 0.5 9.9 9.03 9.03 -0.32
10,335.0 27.20 357.80 10,321.0 23.7 0.2 23.7 10.59 10.31 -5.63
10,367.0 30.10 357.90 10,349.0 39.1 -0.4 39.1 9.06 9.06 0.31
10,399.0 32.20 356.00 10,376.4 55.6 -1.3 55.6 7.24 : 6.56 -5.94
10,430.0 34.70 356.80 10,402.3 72.6 -2.4 72.6 8.19 8.06 2.58
10,462.0

356.00

HCROSSEDIHARD]

oy
&

10,4281 91.5 -3.6 915 9.80 9.69 -2.50

35725 104389 100.1 4.1 100.1 10.08 8.38 9.04

10,475.8

10,494.0 40.50 358.80 10,452.9 1117 45 117 10.08 8.48 8.53
10,525.0 43.20 359.60 10,476.0 132.4 4.7 132.4 8.88 8.71 258
10,557.0 45.80 1.70 10,498.8 154.8 45 154.8 9.34 8.13 6.56
10,589.0 48.20 0.90 10,520.6 178.2 3.9 178.2 7.72 7.50 -2.50
10,620.0 52.50 0.70 10,540.4 202.1 36 2021 13.88 13.87 -0.65
10,652.0 56.20 359.30 10,559.1 228.1 3.6 228.1 12.10 11.56 -4.38
10,684.0 59.90 358.00 10,576.0 255.2 43 255.2 12.07 11.56 -4.06
10,715.0 64.00 358.40 10,590.6 282.5 5.1 282.5 13.27 13.23 1.29
10,747.0 67.80 357.40 10,603.6 311.7 6.2 3117 12.21 11.88 -3.13
10,770.0 70.20 358.00 10,611.9 333.2 71 333.2 10.72 10.43 2.61
10,860.0 75.50 357.90 10,638.4 4191 1101 419.1 5.89 5.89 0.1
10,891.0 78.30 356.50 10,645.4 449.2 116 449.2 10.05 9.03 -4.52
10,923.0 80.20 355.40 10,651.4 / 480.6 -13.8 / 480.6 6.83 5.94 344
10,855.0 82.40 356.00 10,656.2 51217 -18.2 512.2 7.12 6.88 1.88
10,986.0 85.30 356.60 10,659.6 542.9 182 542.9 9.55 9.35 194
11,018.0 89.30 357.60 10,661.1 574.8 -19.8 574.8 12.88 12.50 3.13
11,050.0 91.60 358.70 10,660.8 606.8 208 606.8 7.97 7.19 3.44
11,144.0 90.20 359.00 10,659.3 700.8 227 700.8 1.52 -1.49 0.32
11,239.0 87.70 0.40 10,661.1 795.7 232 795.7 3.02 2.63 1.47
11,302.0 89.00 2.30 10,662.9 858.7 217 858.7 3.65 2.06 3.02
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11,366.0
11,429.0

11,483.0
11,556.0
11,618.0
11,682.0
11,745.0

11,808.0
11,871.0
11,934.0
11,997.0

12,124.0
12,187.0
12,250.0
12,313.0
12,376.0

12,439.0
12,503.0
12,566.0
12,629.0
12,692.0

12,756.0
12,818.0
12,882.0
12,945.0
13,008.0

13,071.0
13,134.0
13,197.0
13,260.0
13,324.0

13,387.0
13,450.0
13,513.0
13,576.0
13,640.0

13,703.0
13,767.0
13,830.0
13,893.0
13,956.0

13,988.0

12,061.0-

89.80
91.60

90.10
90.20
89.50
89.40
90.20

88.00
88.60
88.90
90.40
90.80

89.90
89.20
91.90
90.20
90.60

89.60
88.70
87.70
87.50
87.80

89.10
89.70
89.80
91.30
91.50

91.20
90.80
91.40
90.90
90.10

89.80
90.30
91.40
91.30
89.80

88.20
89.50
87.60
87.30
86.30

85.90

359.80
358.30
357.70
0.70
3.10

2.20
2.20
1.20
1.30
359.20

359.90
359.80
359.60
359.30
359.50

359.90
0.60
0.10
0.00
1.10

0.40.

'0.60
0.40
1.30
2.10

2.00
1.10
1.50
1.80
1.00

1.80
3.50
5.80
6.00
6.40

540
7.10
6.50
7.10
6.20

5.10

10,663.6
10,662.8

10,661.9
10,661.7
10,661.9
10,662.5
10,662.7

10,663.7
10,665.5
10,666.9
10,667.3
10,666.6

10,666.2
10,666.7
10,666.1
10,665.0
10,664.5

10,664.4
10,665.4
10,667.4
10,670.0
10,672.6

10,674.3
10,675.0
10,675.2
10,674.6
10,673.1

10,671.6
10,670.5
10,669.3
10,668.0
10,667.5

10,667.5
10,667.5
10,666.5
10,665.1
10,664.4

10,665.5
10,666.8
10,668.4
10,671.2
10,674.7

10,676.9

1,553.3
1,617.3

1,680.3
1,743.3
1,806.2
1,869.2
1,932.2

1,995.2
2,059.2
2,122.2
2,185.1
2,248.1

2,312.0
2,375.0
2,438.0
2,501.0
2,564.0

2,626.9
2,689.9
2,752.9
2,815.8
2,879.8

29428
3,005.7
3,068.5
31311
3,194.7

3,257.4
3,321.0
3,383.5
3,446.0
3,508.5

3.540.3

-4.9
-3.2
-1.8
0.0
1.6

3.2
6.2
1.3
17.7
246

311
38.1
455
53.0
60.3

63.4

1,049.6
1,112.6
1,175.6
1,238.5
1,301.5

1,364.4
1,427.3
1,490.3
1,653.3
1,617.3

1,680.3
1,743.3
1,806.3
1,869.2
1,932.2

1,995.2
2,059.2
2,122.2
2,185.1
2,248.1

2,312.1
2,375.0
2,438.0
2,501.0
2,564.0

2,626.9
2,689.9
27529
2,815.8
2,879.8

2,942.8
3,005.7
3,068.5
31311
3,194.7

3,257.4
3.321.0
3,383.5
3,446.0
3,508.4

3,540.2

1.56
3.01

3.10
2.39
1.46
4.76
4.02

3.77
0.95
1.66
2.39
3.34

1.81
1.12
4.30
2.74
0.71

1.71
1.78
1.77
0.35
1.81

2.31
1.00
0.35
278
1.31

0.50
1.56
1.14
0.93
1.77

1.51
2.66
4.05
0.35
243

2.99
3.34
3.16
1.06
213

3.65

234
0.16
-1.11
-0.16
1.27

-3.49
0.95
0.48
2.38
0.63

-1.43
-1.11
4.29
-2.70
0.63

-1.59
-1.41
-1.59
0.32

0.48

2.03
0.95
0.16
2.38
0.32

-0.48
-0.63

0.95
-0.79
-1.25

-0.48
0.79
1.75

-0.16

-2.34

-2.54

2.03
-3.02
-0.48
-1.59

-1.25

-1.43
0.00
-1.59
0.16
-3.28

1.1
-0.16
-0.32
-0.48

0.32

0.63
1.09
-0.79
-0.16
1.75

-1.09
0.32
-0.32
1.43
1.27

-0.16
-1.43
0.63
0.48
-1.25

1.43
2.54
3.65
0.32
0.63

-1.59
2.66
-0.95
0.95
-1.43

.3.44
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14,020.0 85.60 4.80 66.2 3,572.0 1.32 0.94 -0.94
14,051.0 85.50 4.60 10,681.7 3,602.9 68.7 3,602.8 0.72 0.32 -0.65
14,083.0 85.20 4.10 10,684.3 3,634.7 711 3,634.6 1.82 0.94 -1.56
14,114.0 86.60 3.10 10,686.5 3,665.5 73.1 3,665.5 555 4.52 323
14,146.0 89.50 3.10 10,687.6 3,697.5 74.8 3,697.4 9.06 9.06 0.00
14,178.0 91.20 3.80 10,687.4 3,729.4 76.7 3,729.3 5.75 5.31 2.19
14,241.0 91.60 2.60 10,685.9 3,792.3 80.2 3,792.2 2.01 0.63 -1.90
14,273.0 91.30 2.60 10,685.1 3,824.2 81.7 3,824.2 0.94 0.94 0.00
14,336.0 90.00 0.60 10,684.3 3,887.2 835 3,867.1 3.79 2.06 3.7
14,399.0 89.10 0.10 10,684.8 3,950.2 83.8 3,950.1 1.63 -1.43 -0.79
14,462.0 89.40 1.10 10,685.7 4,013.2 845 4,013.1 1.66 0.48 1.59
14,525.0 91.10 2.60 10,685.4 4,076.2 86.5 4,076.1 3.60 2.70 2.38
14,589.0 91.10 1.80 10,684.2 4,140.1 89.0 4,140.0 1.25 0.00 -1.25
14,652.0 88.90 0.70 10,684.2 4,203.1 90.4 4,203.0 3.90 -3.49 175
14,715.0 88.90 358.90 10,685.4 4,266.1 90.1 4,266.0 2.86 0.00 -2.86
14,778.0 89.80 0.30 10,686.1 4,329.1 89.7 4,329.0 2.64 143 2.22
14,841.0 89.20 1.90 10,686.6 4,392.0 90.9 4,391.9 2.71 -0.95 2.54
14,905.0 90.00 1.60 10,687.1 4,456.0 92.9 4,455.9 1.33 125 047
14,968.0 90.80 2.50 10,686.6 4,519.0 95.1 4,518.9 1.91 1.27 1.43
15,031.0 90.30 2.60 10,6860 45819 97.9 4,581.8
15,0950 <~ 89.60 1.80 10,686.1"  4,645.9 100.4 4,645.7
15,100.0 89.60 2.50 10,686.2 4,659.8 100.9 4,659.7

HeBETD @7 5160/ MO 10687 ; : g
15,160.0 89.50 2.50 10,686.6 4,710.8 103.1 47107

SR AS SN KA b LY 0 g erehhin o] ST W okt S st ki
9,900.0 9,897.8 -51.5 59 TIE IN @ 9900' MD / 9898 TVD
10,475.8 10,438.9 100.1 4.1 CROSSED 33 HARD LINE @ 10476' MD / 10439' TVD
15,160.0 10,686.6 4,710.8 103.1 TD @ 15160' MD / 10687' TVD
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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Operating Company

Mewbourne Qil Co.

Well Name & Number ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com

Company Rep Gary Sutton

Field

Zach Blenkinsopp

i

BAKER

Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep
Date 4/17/2014 District Location Odessa, TX HUGHES
Size | Weight| Grade D Drift Thread Capacity Length Burst Collapse
7000 [ 26700-:1110000%:6:2765 |61 515 [FRALTC8RD:|  0.03826 199001 T 01960 | BT n6 230"
4.500( 13.50 | 110000 |} 3.920 | 3.795 LTC/8RD 0.01493 4, 367 20 12,410 10,690

0.00

0.000 | 0.000

0.00000

D ARING FJ?A-AIVW I 2 A e M SR TR S 0 it D I At S P i R W L A BT 3 A0S M AN DSBS U O L A ORI S ict, mww wmmmm.-.wmmw ORI T RET O SR
10079.00 Open Hole| 6.125 ] Casing Vol. (bbl
% U STTIA AL E oy s 5yt e f

70656 00

Liner Tor

0

oD




Operating Company Mewbourne Qil Co. Company Rep Gary Sutton

Well Name & Number ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com Field 0
Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep  Zach Blenkinsopp
Date 4/17/2014 District Location Odessa, TX
Size | Weight| Grade ID Drift Thread | Capacity Length
“=Casin 26.0¢ 000 |6:276 | 6:1514[E ETCY8 | 0.03826 [ 90:00:
Top Liner | 4.500| 13.50 | 110000 | 3.920 | 3.795 LTC/8RD 0.01493 4,367.20
Bott Liner | 0.000| 0.00 0 0.000 | 0.000 0 0.00000 - - -
TVD|  10686.00 KOP] 10079.00 Open Hole| 6.125 § Casing Vol. (bbl)
Carry Fluid Weight (ppg) 84 ' Propant Content (ppa) Max Drill Out Size 0
Comm. Number Description Depth | Length | OD | ID )
(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG | 11502.72 90.64 | 4.500 | 3.875

(3) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11597.25 45.32 3.875

{

i

(3) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11644.97 90.63

3.875

=
ii (2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11739.49 45.30 4.500 | 3.875

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11787.19 90.65 4.500 { 3.875

(3) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11881.73 45.32 4.500 | 3.875

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 11929.45 90.63 4.500 | 3.875

12023.97 4534 | 4500 | 3.875

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5% P110 JNTS/CSG | 12071.71 | 90.33 | 4.500 | 3.875 |
(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.54 P110 JNTS/CSG | 12165.93 4536 | 4.500 | 3.875°
- saazz |, 2938 EXPreses S

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 12213.69 90.62 4.500 | 3.875

(3) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 12308.20 45.32 4.500 | 3.875

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 12355.92




Operating Company
Well Name & Number

Mewbourne Oil Co.
ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com

Company Rep

Gary sutton @% @
BAKER

Field

Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep Zach Blenkinsopp
Date 4/17/2014 District Location Odessa TX HUG“ES
Size | Weight] | Gréde D —Dri.ft' T Thréad Cap“acit " Len th “Burst CoIIapse
i Casing ] 70003 26:00 F[H1 40000 H6:276x[H6 IS EHIETCH 8RO 0.03826  [44947:990 003|219, 96 07| 448672308
Top Liner | 4.500| 13.50 110000 3.920 | 3.795 LTC/8RD 0.01493 4,367.20 12,410 10,690
Bott Liner | 0.000| 0.00 0.000 | 0.000 0.00000

vmmummm}mmmmmrmwwmmm

TVD 10686 00
T i

s._..ﬁ?fn«s”

Ry
2%‘563" Expré

3

ress SI

E{ress Ieeve (Zonaﬂ A? :
A T T IR T b il

P T AT b 1 A L TR A R D 2 Y M T A B R R S T A TN R e A T VD Ao AN 0 R B TP S R NSO R RERTAERRCY s oy

KOP 10079 oo Open Hole 6125 Casmg Vol. (bbi) _
- T o g

%
i
]

_ 2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 12450.21 90.37 -
B ‘ ’Mg

4.500
i 2

.3
500

R esuayg;% T
GSB,gEXE?\res Slee%/gét ne”@'zp? 2

Pre e X2
i)




Operating Company Mewbourne Qi Co.
Well Name & Number ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com

Company Rep Gary Sutton
Field 0

Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep Zach Blenkinsopp AKER
. Date 4/17/2014 District Location Odessa Tx HUGHES
Size | Weight| Grade | ID | Drift |  Thread “Capacity | Length |  Burst Collapse
ﬁCasm 1%]17:0004[5726:004 4151 00005 26276 {6 1514 HLTCHBRDER|  0.03826 759907008 IREH0196 042 #16:230/
Top Liner | 4.500] 13.50 110000 | 3.920 | 3.795 LTC /8RD 0.01493 4,367.20 12,410 10,690
Bott Liner | 0000 ] 000 | 0 1 0000 | 0.000 | e 00000 L . i .
mxm,mm»ww“u.fmh,M4 AR vammm m‘. .‘wmu..wmmwmm~aemmmm.a&‘m‘fmv‘mmmnm..mm.. 5

Carry Fluid Weight (ppg)
b

Comm Number Description

Propant Content (ppa)

Max Drill Out Size

Depth Length | OD D

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.54 P110 JNTS/CSG

&s,wu.mmm Rl

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG

13339.14 45.03 4.500

i

AT

14187.02 45.06 4.500 | 3.875




Operating Company Mewbourne Oil Co. Company Rep Gary Sutton

Well Name & Number ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com Field 0
Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep Zach Blenkinsopp BAKER
Date 41 7/2014 District Location Odessa TX HUGHES
Size | Weight] Grade ID Drift Thread Capacity “Length Burst Collapse
T CaoTo | 7 000i 261007 | 0000, |56 2760 15 il MC, lORDE]  0.03826  |7eni99000%| im0 O 0A|Re S a6.230L
Top Liner | 4.500] 13.50 | 110000 | 3.920 [ 3.795 LTC/8RD 0.01493 4,367.20 12,410 10,690
Bott mer 0. O 0 0.000 | 0.000 0 0.00000 - -

e I G e T T L s AL Lo

TVD 10686 00 10079 00 Open Hole| 6.125 Casmg Vol. (bbl)

o
r“«: mn
63 V ;

Descrlption
3" §(

e a
, % 010,
Il
e
e R ,‘é:‘t-”ﬁl'n?bf”ﬂm im

R e ;
s8R0 ?k:f*

T R A o I Y@W 7 f-
Seodnes ﬂw;;x?«%ﬁéiﬁf%%%%ve& R

A S EhA i

(2) 4.5LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG

ACKER
0

(2)4 5 LT&C 13.54 P11

%‘
)
JNTS/CSG 14751.60 45.32 4.500 | 3.875 -

(2) 4.5 LT&C 13.5# P110 JNTS/CSG 14893.42
“fr’ AT f&W"}f 53,

1~«750§§EXPress;SIeeve@(ZoneZZ) e ‘%5153938*7
ST

15035.69

15081.01




Operating Company Mewbourne Oil Co.

Company Rep Gary Sutton
Well Name & Number ware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com Field 0 ;
Sales Ticket Number 6297306-1 BOT Service Rep Zach Blenkinsopp BAMER
Date - 4117/2014 District Location Odessa, TX HUGHES
RIS Y AT RS R A k‘mﬁb« mn’m-wﬂ.* e AR Y, mmmvmwnmmm-:‘mwmmwmxmmh S O A A N PR M AR S 52 S L AR TR~ L N T 0 A A I AN Py RN T AL S I R4 M RS G P SRR VAL Aok S IR Lol A IR B el
Thread Capacity Collapse
— — CT— . et 2
[EYCESIng: |7 i AS|SRETCHIBRDES|  0.03826 L1906 DY B AT6 2305
Top Liner | 4.500 13 50 LTC/8RD 0.01493 12,410 10,690
Bott Liner | 0.000| 0.00 0 0.000 0.000 0 0.00000 - - -
TR s R TR S R A A R T A a7 e L B T o A T TR KA SO 0 DIt 0 T RS L T AR T AR Vs A I T TR R TR TP AR M SR AT TR SR i T R D B T T D R T R A R B 2N T VRS S MO M B TR B |
10686.00

KOP| 10079.00 Open Hole] 6.125 | Casing Vol. (bbl)

156103.72 :
DISTANCE OFF BOTTOM 15106.00 54.00
TD OF WELL 15160.00

ALPHA SLEEVE OPTION #1

MIN: 6283

MAX: 7,270

W/ 10# DISPLACEMENT FLUID




Frac-Point

\C5 4
o

Alpha Sleeve Performance Calculator
Well Parameters Operationg! Pressures
MR o e e Creuacion May P!cr.crt-t 2000 on
Totat Vertiod Depth (TVD} € Alphs steeve:(SRTLITA LT, (%7
ot competon st e [T R o

PSR [ppg

Qlntacemesn Complevon Fudd Wi --.|.mmrm Xii%u‘m!po:
- op p Notes:

Mnbhhm?m_pﬂ

Adrivonal Rug Burm Presats e[ T O ST Y |[pal

Cempent W (R840

Date of Anaysic 21-Mar-14
Engineer; Daniel Brutan
Customon: Mewbourne
Well Name: Delaware Ranch 12 MD Fed Com 1H
Reld:
4.5" 13,54 P11OLTC

End Conpections:

B&E@ER

Uncemented insiofution.
Testand SIu Prwum :

i::‘TdSFBallsmopﬁmtdactzd.

{fiedscad torget pressures €0 7000 psi.

HUGHES

Rewe. L {13/13)

Min Absolute Pressure
Maximum phooliuis Pretsune (2

Max. Req. Pressur tage of Mxx, Allowsbie 70N
Topside Preswire

Max. Castng Vet Pressure[ F5201 6,099 BEviskips!

Company Representative: X

Activator Part Nurnber

Date: Date:

Baker Hughes Representative: X

N Buffer:f "ewyese . lpo
Cemertition Buffor: SVALUL] 1
[ T X TR Y

Testing Perceatage of Noroinal[ ey B9%. i |
mwr«m«mumm

M Qustng Vest Pressuce [EEme g 075 Sruelati oot

setnor e s 55




